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Training workshop 1 on practical application of SEA in Armenia  
(screening, scoping, baseline analysis, integration of SEA with the planning process, and consultations 

with stakeholders)  
 

30-31 October 2023,   
Yerevan, Meeting venue: to be confirmed 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
Total participants: 44 
Femail participants: 29 
 

# First Name Last Name Organisation, title and contact details 

 ARMENIA  
1.  Mr Sergo Atanesyan Secretary General of the Ministry of 

Environment 
2.  Ms Elyanora Grigoryan Ministry of Environment of the Republic of 

Armenia 

Legal Adviser, National Focal Point under the 

Espoo Convention  

E-mail: interdpt@env.am,  

tel. +37491-48 48 20 
3.  Ms Lusine Avetisyan Ministry of Environment,  

Head of Strategic Policy Department,  

E-mail: lusine.avetisyan@env.am,  

tel. +374-11-818-515 
4.  Ms Meri Harutyunyan Ministry of Environment,  

Chief Specialist of Strategic Policy Department  

E-mail: meri.harutyunyan@env.am,  

tel. +374-11-818-512 
5.  Ms Liana Grigoryan  

 
Ministry of Environment,  

Chief Specialist of Legal Department  

E-mail: liana.grigoryan@env.am 

tel. 011 818 542 
6.  Ms Sara Antonyan Ministry of Environment,  

Chief Specialist of the Legal Department  

E-mail: s.antonyan@env.am 

tel. 011 818 542 
7.  Mr Aram Sayadian Ministry of Environment,  

Chief Specialist of the Hazardous Substances and 

Waste Policy Directorate, 

E-mail: aram.sayadyan@env.am 

tel. 011 818 548 
8.  Ms Arpine Panoyan Ministry of Environment,  
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Deputy Head of the Specially Protected Areas 

and Biodiversity Policy Department 

E-mail: a.panoyan@env.am,  

tel. 011 818 514  
9.  Ms Marietta Avetisyan Ministry of Environment,  

Chief Specialist of the Specially Protected Areas 

and Biodiversity Policy Department,  

E-mail: m.avetisyan@env.am,  

tel.011 818 516 
10.  Ms Mari Chakryan Ministry of Environment,  

Legal Advisor,  

E-mail: mari.chakryan@env.am,  

tel. 011 818 511 
11.  Ms Larisa Kharatova Expert, Ministry of Environment 

Email: larisa.kharatova@env.am 
12.  Ms Armine Vardanyan Chief Specialist of State Non-Commercial 

Organisation (SNCO) “Centre for 

Environmental Impact and Expertise”  

E-mail: armine.vardanyan@env.am,  

tel. 011 220 217, 
13.  Ms Astghik Vardanyan Specialist of SNCO "Centre for Environmental 

Impact and Expertise"  

E-mail: a.vardanyan@env.am, 

tel. 011 220 217, 
14.  Ms Gohar Minasyan Specialist of SNCO "Environmental Impact and 

Expertise Centre"  

E-mail: gohar.minasyan@env.am 

tel. 011 220 217 
15.  Ms Ruzan Makinyan Specialist of SNCO "Environmental Impact and 

Expertise Centre"  

E-mail: r.makinyan@env.am, 

tel. 011 220 218 
16.  Ms Arevhat Poghosyan Ministry of Territorial Administration and 

Infrastructure,  

Head of Road Policy Section, Road Policy 

Department,  

E-mail: arevhat.poghosyan@mta.gov.am, 

tel․ 095 541 671 
17.  Ms Victoria Keshishyan Ministry of Territorial Administration and 

Infrastructure,  

Head of the Renewable Energy Section, Energy 

Department  

E-mail: v.keshishyan@mta.gov.am 

tel. 010 515 116, 
18.  Mr Yeghiazar Davtyan Ministry of Territorial Administration and 

Infrastructure,  

mailto:a.vardanyan@env.am
mailto:r.makinyan@env.am
mailto:arevhat.poghosyan@mta.gov.am
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Chief Specialist of the Population Information 

Flow Management Section, Local Government 

Policy Department 

E-mail: y.davtyan@mta.gov.am 

tel. 010 515 122, 
19.  Ms Anna Margaryan Water Management Committee of the Ministry 

of Territorial Administration and Infrastructure, 

Head of the Real Estate Management and 

Investment Implementation Department 

E-mail: anna_margaryan2003@yahoo.com 
20.  Ms Tigranuhi Baghdasaryan Water Management Committee of the Ministry 

of Territorial Administration and Infrastructure, 

Head of External Relations Department  

e-mail: tigranuhi.baghdasaryan@scws.am  
21.  Mr Gorik Avetisyan Mayor’s Office of the city of Yerevan, 

Deputy Head of the Environmental Protection 

Department 

E-mail: gorik.avetisyan@yerevan.am  

Tel․ 011-514-188 
22.  Mr Artak Demirchyan  Governor’s Office of Lori Province of Armenia, 

Chief Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection  

E-mail: kristinartak@mail.ru  

tel. 093 24 56 86 
23.  Mr Samvel Kharatyan  

 

Governor’s Office of Lori Province of Armenia, 

Chief Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection 

E-mail: samkharatyan66@mail.ru,  

tel. 077 08 00 44, 
24.  Ms Gayane Davtyan  Governor’s Office of Syunik Province of 

Armenia, 

Chief Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection 

E-mail: gayanedavtyan@mail.ru   

tel. 094 010 155 
25.  Ms Marianna Stepanyan Governor’s Office of Syunik Province of 

Armenia, 

Senior Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection 

E-mail: stepanyanmariana@mail.ru  

tel. 077 262 740, 
26.  Mr Mher Eghiazaryan Governor’s Office of Kotayk Province of 

Armenia 

Head of the Department of Agriculture and 

Environmental Protection  
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E-mail: mher.eghiazaryan-1959@inbox.ru   

tel. 091 42 32 78, 
27.  Mr Kamo Tumoyan Governor’s Office of Kotayk Province of 

Armenia 

Chief Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection 

E-mail: kamo-tumo1961@mail.ru  
28.  Mr Tigran Ananikyan Governor’s Office of Shirak Province of 

Armenia 

Chief Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection 

E-mail: tigran-ananikyan@mail.ru  

tel. 093 19 16 55 
29.  Mr Andranik Nalbandyan Governor’s Office of Shirak Province of 

Armenia 

Chief Specialist of the Department of 

Agriculture and Environmental Protection 

E-mail: andnalband@mail.ru   

tel. 091 34-35-90 
30.  Ms Irina Mkrtchyan NGO Sustainable Development of 

Communities, 

e-mail: irina@issdngo.com 

tel. 091291131 
 

31.  Ms Tamara Nurijanyan “NOVAL” Ltd,  

Ecologist 

E-mail: nurijanyantoma@mail.ru 

tel. +374 93 146492 
32.  Ms Hranush Aleksanyan 

 
“Akunk-Firma" Ltd, 

Environmental Engieer, 

E-mail: nanoaleks8@gmail.com,  

tel. +374 93 884 625 
 

33.  Ms Narine Khalatyan Lecturer, Armenian State University of 

Economics (ASUE) 

E-mail: narine_khalatyan@mail.ru 
34.  Ms Gayane Sahakyan ATMS Solutions LLC 

E-mail: gayanesahakyan369@gmail.com 
35.  Ms Nadezhda Afyan Lecturer, Armenian State University of 

Economics 

E-mail: nafyan15@gmail.com 

Phone: 055201212 
36.  Ms Alisa Gevorkyan E-mail: alisa_gevorkyan@yahoo.com 

 

 EUROPEAN UNION  

37.  Mr Franc Hess Head of Operations 

mailto:nafyan15@gmail.com
mailto:alisa_gevorkyan@yahoo.com
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EU Delegation to Armenia 
 

 EU4ENVIRONMENT PROJECT 
38.  Mr Leonid Kalashnyk Environmental Affairs Officer, Project Manager 

to the EU4Environment project, UNECE 

E-mail: leonid.kalashnyk@un.org 
39.  Ms Elena Kashina Programme Management Assistant, UNECE 

Email: elena.kashina@un.org 
40.  Ms Maia Gachechivadze-

Bozhesku 

International SEA Consultant, UNECE 

E-mail: mgachechiladze@ecoline-int.org 
41.  Ms Azganush Drnoyan National SEA Consultant, UNECE 

E-mail: drnoyana@mail.ru 

42.  Mr Tigran Sekoyan EU4Environment national action coordinator 

E-mail: sekoyantigran@gmail.com 
 SIMULTANEOUS INTEPRETATION 

43.  Mr Vladimir Ter-Ghazaryan Conference interpreter 
44.  Mr Artashes Emin Conference interpreter 

   

 


